## THE WARSAW UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY

Resolution No. 5/2023 of the Scientific Council of the Research Centre for the Priority Research Area Photonic Technologies of 19 July 2023

on the launch of the Scientific Breakthrough competition for research projects as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme and the announcement of the first edition of the competition

Pursuant to §7 section 2 items 2 and 3, in connection with §4 section 2 item 6 of the Regulations for Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POB) of the Warsaw University of Technology, annexed to Decision No. 38/2020 of the Rector of the Warsaw University of Technology of 26 February 2020 on the establishment of Research Centres for Priority Research Areas (POB) as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative – Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology, it is resolved as follows:

§ 1

- 1. The Scientific Breakthrough competition for research projects is launched as part of the implementation of the "Excellence Initiative Research University" programme at the Warsaw University of Technology.
- 2. The competition mentioned in section 1 shall be conducted under the principles specified in the Regulations annexed to the Resolution.

§ 2

- 1. The first edition of the competition mentioned in § 1 is announced on 19 July 2023.
- 2. In the first edition of the competition, the closing date for submitting applications for funding shall be 15 September 2023.

§ 3

The Resolution enters into force upon adoption.

Secretary of the Scientific Council	Chairperson of the Scientific Council
of the Research Centre for POB	of the Research Centre for POB
***************************************	•••••